
V) 
<( 
X 
LU 
I-
>-~ 
1-
z 
::::> 
0 u 
V) 

0:::: 
0:::: 
<( 
:r: 
':::.t:.~ 

0:::: 
LU 
_J 

u 
>-
1-
z 
::::> 
0 u 

~ 

:r: 
I-
LU 
a.. 
V) 

0 
::::> 
:r: 
<( 

:r: 
V) 
LU 
z 
LU 
I-

..-t 
('(') 
LI) 
N 

I 
LI) 
N 
0 
N 

I 
_J 

u 
0:::: 
LL 

~ 
<( 
..-t 
..-t 
('(') 
,:;:I" 

00 

LI) 
N 
0 
N 

.......... 
('(') 

~ 
0 
LU 
_J 

LL 

25TX837-0014 
4820 CAROLINE STREET UNIT 401, HOUSTON, TX 77004 

Property: 

Security Instrument: 

Sa1e 11,formation: 

Terms of Sale: 

Substitute Trustee: 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 

The Property to be sold is described as follows: 

UNIT 401, OF OAKS ON CAROLINE CONDOMINIUM, A CONDOMINIUM 
PROJECT SITUATED IN HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE 
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND PLATS AND EXHIBITS ATTACHED 
THERETO OF RECORD UNDER FILM CODE NO. 664050 OF THE MAP 
RECORDS OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS AND IN VOLUME 216, PAGE 237, OF 
THE CONDOMINIUM RECORDS OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS, TOGE 
WITH AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS THERE 
TOGETHER WITH THE LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS APPUR 
THERETO. 

Deed of Trust dated June 8, 2018 and recorded on June 1 
Number RP-2018-256329 in the real property rec□ of 
which contains a power of sale. 

May 06, 2025, at 10:00 AM, or 
Event Center, located at 940 
South Ballroom, or as 

eafter, at the Bayou City 
n, exas 77045, in the Magnolia 

mmissioners Court. 

cash. In accordance with Texas Property Code 
1 be sold as is, without any expressed or implied 

anties of title, and will be acquired by the purchaser at its 
nee with Texas Property Code section 51.0075, the substitute 

es the right to set additional, reasonable conditions for conducting the 
sale and w announce the conditions before bidding is opened for the first sale of the 
day held by the substitute trustee. 

The Deed of Trust executed by NATHAN JOSEPH MILLIRON secures the repayment 
of a Note dated June 8, 2018 in the amount of $413,250.00. CORNERSTONE HOME 
LENDING, A DIVISION OF CORNERSTONE CAPITAL BANK, SSB, whose 
address is c/o Cornerstone Home Lending, a- Division of Cornerstone Capital Bank, 
SSB, 1177 West Loop South, Suite 700, Houston, TX 77027, is the current mortgagee 
of the Deed of Trust and Note and Cornerstone Home Lending, a Division of 
Cornerstone Capital Bank, SSB is the current mortgage servicer for the mortgagee. 
Pursuant to a servicing agreement and Texas Property Code section 51.0025, the 
mortgagee authorizes the mortgage servicer to administer the foreclosure on its behalf . 

In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0076 and the Security Instrument 
referenced above, mortgagee and mortgage servicer's attorney appoint the substitute 
trustees listed below. 

lml!l'lllll lllllllil lllll 1!1111111111111111 
4839531 



V) 
<( 
X 
LU 
I-
>-~ 
1-
z 
::::> 
0 u 
V) 

0:::: 
0:::: 
<( 
:r: 
':::.t:.~ 

0:::: 
LU 
_J 

u 
>-
1-
z 
::::> 
0 u 

~ 

:r: 
I-
LU 
a.. 
V) 

0 
::::> 
:r: 
<( 

:r: 
V) 
LU 
z 
LU 
I-

..-1 
('(') 
LI) 
N 

I 
LI) 
N 
0 
N 

I 
_J 

u 
0:::: 
LL 

~ 
<( 
..-1 
..-1 

('(') 
,:;:I' 

00 

LI) 
N 
0 
N 

.......... 
('(') 

~ 
0 
LU 
_J 

LL 

Substitute T 
ers, Colette May 
Ramiro Cuevas, 
DuBois, Nick Fr 
Ebbie Murphy, W 
ton, Brian Hooper, 
Mills, Susan Mills, J 
Andrew Mills-Middle 

THIS INSTRU 
PROPERTY DES 
THE PERSON SI 
MORTGAGEEO 

l Meyers, Leb Kemp, Traci Yeaman, Israel Curtis, John Sisk, Clay Golden, Stephen May
Wheat, Dana Dennen, Kinney Lester, Thomas Lester, Joshua Sanders, Cary Corenblum, 

, Evan Press, Anna Sewart, David Barry, Byron Sewart, Patricia Poston, Austin 
routt, Sandy Dasigenis, Jeff Leva, John Burger, Martin Beltran, Megan L. Randle, 

Steve Leva, Nicole Durrett, Amar Sood, David Poston, Nick Poston, Chris Pos
e Hayward, Jay Jacobs, Andrew Garza, Corey Johns, Jacquiline Williams, Jim 
ge Hawthorne, Ed Henderson, Rex Kesler, Doug Malloy, Marlene Zografos, 
orge 

SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE 
URITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE 

ICE IS THE ATIORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF TIIE 
VICER. 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED 
STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING 
ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL 
GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS MBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED 
FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, P SE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY 
MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER IS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

Miller, George & Suggs, PLLC 
Tracey Midkiff, Attorney at Law 
Jonathan Andiing, Attomey at Law 
Rachel Son, Attorney at Law 
6080 Tennyson Parkway, Suite 100 
Plano, TX 75024 

ers, Leb Kemp, 
Traci Yeama , Israel Curtis, John Sisk, Clay 
Golden, Stephen Mayers, Colette Mayers, Wayne 
Wheat, Dana Dennen, Kinney Lester, Thomas 
Lester, Joshua Sanders, Cary Corenblum, Ramiro 

uevas, Matthew Hansen, Evan Press, Anna 
wart, David Barry, Byron Sewart, Patricia 
ton, Austin DuBois, Nick Frame, Cheyanne 

routt, Sandy Dasigi::nis, Jeff Leva, John Burger, 
·n Beltran, Megan L. Randle, Ebbie Murpl1y, 

Daughtrey, Steve Leva, Nicole Durrett, 
Sood, David Poston, Nick Poston, Chris 
Blian Hooper, Mike Jansta, Mike Hayward, 

Jay Jacobs, Andrew Garza, Corey Johns, Jacquiline 
Williams, Jim Mills, Susan Mills, Jeff Benton, 

ge Hawthorne, Ed Henderson, Rex Kesler, 
y, Marlene Zografos, Andrew Mills
' Dustin George 

iller, George & Suggs, PLLC 
6080 yson Parkway, Suite 100 

[, --------------~ declare under pen 
_________ _, 20__, I filed and posted this Nati 
requirements of HARRIS County, Texas and Texas Property Code se 

____ day of 
e Sale in accordance with the 

1) and Sl.002(b)(2) . 




